

HITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL.)NO(s).1072 OF 2008(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SRI RAM SMOKELESS INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with Transfer Petition(C) Nos. 550-561 of 2008.

In the meantime, there will be stay of proceedings in C.W.J.C.
No.7427 of 2008 pending before the Patna High Court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master