

ê
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1260 OF 2008 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE ASSN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amit Mehraria, Adv.
Mr.Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
For M/S. Meharia & Company,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 Ms.Sweta Rani, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Giri, Adv.
For Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears and takes notice on behalf of respondent no.1. Issue notice to others.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks.

Post along with SLP(C)Nos.12526-12532/2008 titled Coal India Ltd. & Ors. Vs.
M/s.Maa Mundeshwari Carbon Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master