

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1260 OF 2008

INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE ASSN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12526-12532 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 15304-15306 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 613 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr.Debojit Borakakati, Adv.

For M/S. Meharia & Company,Advs.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India

Mr.Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr.Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

2

Mr. Navdeep Vora, Adv.

For R.Nos.1 & 2 Mr.Manish Kr.Saran, Adv.

In T.P.(C)No.613/08

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is granted four weeks time for complying with the office report.

Post along with connected matters in the 3rd week of February, 2009.

(G.V. RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER