

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1260 OF 2008

INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE ASSN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12526-12532 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 15304-15306 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 613 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. A. Meharia, Adv.

M/S. Meharia & Company, Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Ms. R. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Ms. R. Giri, Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Navdeep Vora, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In T.P.(C) 613/08 file counter affidavit, if any, by respondents 1 and 2. Await service report in respect of R.3. In T.P.(C) 1260/08 await service. R.1 in SLP(C) 12526/08, respondents 1 to 3 in SLP(C) 12527/08 and R.1 in SLP(C) nos.12530 to 12532/08 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter

affidavit. There is no appearance for R.1 in SLP(C) 12528-29/08. Petitioners to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondents 2 to 4 in SLP(C) 12526/08 and also await service. In SLP(C) nos.15304-15306/08 petitioners to file process fee and spare copies in a week to issue fresh notice. List again on 25.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar