

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 550-561 OF 2008

COAL INDIA LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAWANI CAKE INDUSTRIES P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1072 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv
Mr. Rishad A.Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel representing Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate submits that he will verify and file vakalatnama for all the respondents in TP(C) No. 558-559 and 560 of 2008 as proposed. He has only filed vakalatnama for Respondent No. 8. In TP(C) 559 of 2008 and for respondent no. 2 in TP(C) 560 of 2008. The counsel had accepted notice for all respondents before the Court and had undertaken to file vakalatnama for all the Respondents. Await service of notice to unserved respondents. The respondents who have appeared may file their counter affidavits if any within four weeks as a last chance.

Counsel for the petitioner in TP(C) 561 of 2008 is directed to comply with the office report regarding non-filing of process fee and spare copies within a week, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non prosecution. In case of compliance, await service.

List the matters on 15.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

sk