

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 550-561 OF 2008

COAL INDIA LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAWANI CAKE INDUSTRIES P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1072 of 2008
(With office report)Date: 16/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice on Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 12 and 19. Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate had proposed to appear for Respondent Nos. 6, and 13 to 26 in T.P. (C) Nos. 559-560/2008 but no Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance has been filed. Counsel is directed to file appearance. List the matters on 14.4.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar