

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1260 OF 2008

INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE ASSN.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12526-12532 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 15304-15306 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 613 of 2008

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 81 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Meharia, Adv.
M/S. Meharia & Company, Adv.
Mr Rashid Khan, Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Mr Rishad A Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Ray, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Navdeep Vora, Adv.
Mr Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) NO.1260/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 to 10 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 11 to 13 served as per certificate of

-2-

Item No.19

service but there is no appearance.

TP(C) NO.613/2008

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time

for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.12526-12532,15304-15306 OF 2008

Files not received.

WP(C) NO.81/2009

All the three respondents have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 to serve copy of counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in a week and file proof of service.

Registry to list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

List incomplete matters on 15.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj