

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 1260 OF 2008

INDUSTRIES &amp; COMMERCE ASSN.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LIMITED &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 1072 of 2008

(With appln.for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12526-12532 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 15304-15306 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 550-561 of 2008

(With appln.for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 613 of 2008

(With appln.for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 81 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani K.Dhatwalia,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Meharia,Adv.  
M/S. Meharia & Company,Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Tripathi,Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Gargi Khanna,Adv.  
Ms. Sweta Garg,adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Saini,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat,Adv.  
Mr. Navdeep Vora,Adv.

Mr.Devashish Bharuka,Adv.  
Mr. J.Bharuka,Adv.  
Ms. Jasmeet Kaur,Adv.  
Mr. Shashank,Adv.

Mr.N.D.B. Raju,Adv.

Ms. Bharathi Raju,adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Tripathi,Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are allowed  
accordingly.

After transfer, list these cases alongwith  
SLP(C)Nos. 12526-12532 of 2008 and Writ Petition(C)No. 81  
of 2009.

[ Madhu Bala ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Sr.PA Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1260 of 2008

INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE ASSN. & ORS. ...PETITIONER/(S)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LIMITED & ORS. ...RESPONDENT/(S)

With

Transfer Petition(C)No. 613 of 2008  
Transfer Petition(C)Nos.550-561 of 2008  
Transfer Petition(C)No.1072 of 2008

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are satisfied with the grievance expressed by the  
petitioners. Therefore, Writ Petition No.1404 of 2008 titled  
as Industries & Commerce Association & Ors. Vs. Coal India  
Limited & Ors. pending before the High Court at Calcutta;  
Writ Petition No.935 of 2008 titled as MIDC Industries  
Association, Chandrapur & Anr. Vs. The Union of India & Ors.  
pending in the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Nagpur  
Bench; C.W.J.C. No. 6516 of 2008 titled as M/s. Bhawani Coke  
Industries PV Vs. Union of India & Ors.; C.W.J.C. NO. 6517 of  
2008 titled as M/s. Maa Mundeshwari Carbon Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.  
Vs. Union of India & Ors.; C.W.J.C. NO. 6518 of 2008 titled  
as M/s. Maharani Fuels Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Vs. Union of India &  
Ors.; C.W.J.C. NO. 6519 of 2008 titled as M/s. Ma Gayatri  
Coke Industries Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.;  
C.W.J.C. NO.6716 of 2008 titled as M/s. Shree Sheo Shakti Re-  
rolling Mills Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.;  
C.W.J.C.No. 6719 of 2008 titled as M/s. K.K. Coke Industries  
Vs. Union of India & Ors.; C.W.J.C. NO.6720 of 2008 titled as  
M/s. Babul Smokeless Fuel Industries Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Vs.

..2/-

Union of India Ors.; C.W.J.C. NO.6846 of 2008 titled as M/s. Rajat Fuel Product Corporation Vs. UOI & Ors. pending in the High Court of Patna and A.S.T.No.964 of 2008 titled as M/s. Agarwal Coke Industries & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.; A.S.T.No.962 of 2008 titled as M/s. Rahul Industries & Ors. Vs. CIL & Ors.; A.S.T.No.961 of 2008 titled as M/s. Shivam Enterprises & Ors. Vs. CIL & Ors. pending in the High Court of Calcutta; and C.M.W.P.No.13951 of 2008 titled as M/s. Satender Kumar & Ors. Vs. State of U.P. & Ors. pending in the High Court of Allahabad and C.W.J.C.No.7427 of 2008 titled as M/s. Sri Ram Smokeless Industries Vs. Union of India & Ors. pending in the High Court of Judicature at Patna are ordered to be transferred to this Court.

The transfer petitions are allowed accordingly.

After transfer, list those cases alongwith SLP(C)Nos. 12526-12532 of 2008 and Writ Petition(C)No. 81 of 2009.

.....J.  
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI  
4th MARCH, 2011

.....J.  
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]